Quote 315360-01

AYARREN @

Quote 315360-01

Jun 05, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: MATT DURAN

Dear Matt Duran, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the
following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 323 TC Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications
listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C150664 SERIAL NUMBER: ONDL50186 YEAR: 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 315360-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 323 TC Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

323 07G HEX AM-N DCA1A

323 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT
COMMON ARRANGEMENT

GUARD, SWIVEL, STD

LINES, QC, R9'6¢" STICK

LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK

WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
FLOORMAT, STD

GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, HD
LINES, FRONT, STD

SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD
CYLINDER, BKT, B1

STK, R9'6" HD W/THUMB BRACKET
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
VALVE, FINE SWING

CYLINDER, BOOM, HL
ALTERNATOR, 145A C7.1 ENGINE
INTEGRATED RADIO, W/O DAB
FRAME, SWING, HD

HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
STARTING AID, ETHER

QUICK DRAINS READY

MONITOR, 10"

BOOM TUBE W/EOU

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU
CONTROL, QC

FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH

MACHINE ECM

TRACK, 31" TG HD

GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
FILM, EMC

JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER
LINES, DRAIN, PG QC

FILM, STICK WARNING, ANSI

FILM, ROPS

LINES, QC, REACH BOOM

FILM, INTERIOR, ANSI
UNDERCARRIAGE HD, W/SD ROLLER
COUNTERWEIGHT, 11,900LB
GUARD, BOTTOM, HD

STORAGE TRAY

LIGHT, CHASSIS

BOOM, REACH 18'8" HD

specifications listed below:

640-9173
547-3691
578-6724
134-8875
242-6490
356-8117
484-8021
484-8025
488-9288
489-2950
489-2952
490-4179
490-7676
490-7715
492-8537
493-9765
494-4986
502-7150
502-7166
507-4824
508-9617
511-5861
511-7398
511-9428
513-3210
513-3214
517-4758
520-9418
524-8272
525-7678
526-6475
526-8766
528-4738
528-6835
549-8149
567-3815
567-3816
570-4691
573-4351
573-5699
575-2661
576-9412
576-9463
577-3907
577-5865
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LINES, AIR CONDITIONER

LIGHTS, CAB, W/RAIN PROTECTOR
FILM, EXTERIOR, ANSI

LINES, HP, REACH BOOM

LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH
LIGHT, BOOM LH

LIGHT, BOOM RH

MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
CYLINDER, STICK

SWIVEL, W/SWING SENSOR

RADIO MODULE, PL243 CELLULAR
TRAVEL, ALARM

WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
SWING DRIVE

CAB, DELUXE

BEARING, SWING, HD

GRADE SENSOR, R9'6" STICK
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY

LINES, SWIVEL W/SWING SENSOR
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV

LINES, MAKE UP, TCS

BATTERIES, 4

NETWORK MANAGER, A6N2
GRADE 2D ASST W/ARO & PAYLOAD
LANE 2 ORDER

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

FIXTURE, BUCKET LINKAGE B1
BKT SD 42" 1.31YD3 B

PIN GROUP, SPARE

COUPLER, PG W/O PINS B

TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS
LINES, CONNECTOR, PIN GRABBER
THUMB GROUP

CONNECTOR LINES, THUMB
BRACKET, MOUNTING B
LINES, CONNECTING

LINES GROUP, DRAIN

KIT, ELECTRICAL

MULCHER, HM4815

KIT, FOGS

RAKE, 48”

577-7866
577-8973
578-2907
578-9186
579-5428
577-3925
577-3927
580-8628
586-3636
587-1510
589-1744
592-8316
594-2025
599-0934
609-5071
621-1636
621-4808
621-4821
624-7714
626-4681
633-9190
490-3949
561-2355
577-8963
618-9189
636-1105
555-7287
635-9804
0P-9002
421-8926
0G-4126
0P-7563
0G-4202
575-8647
552-8251
172-8444
388-0067
505-4097
449-1136
533-0877
418-0310
570-2141
570-2110
582-7934
570-2146
621-2247
605-8365
632-6340
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**Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325**

** Using Sourcewell #011723-CAT Contract **

LIST PRICE $479,273.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT (15%) ($71,890.95)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $407,382.05
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($77,382.05)
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $330,000.00
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage: 48 MO/4000 HR PREMIER

*UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE*

Accepted by on

Signature
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