

Quote 315360-01

Jun 05, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PO BOX 610 BROKEN ARROW Oklahoma 74013-0610

Attention: MATT DURAN

Dear Matt Duran, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 323 TC Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C150664 SERIAL NUMBER: 0NDL50186 YEAR: 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 323 TC Hydraulic Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

323 07G HEX AM-N DCA1A	640-9173
323 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT	547-3691
COMMON ARRANGEMENT	578-6724
GUARD, SWIVEL, STD	134-8875
LINES, QC, R9'6" STICK	242-6490
LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK	356-8117
WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER	484-8021
FLOORMAT, STD	484-8025
GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, HD	488-9288
LINES, FRONT, STD	489-2950
SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD	489-2952
CYLINDER, BKT, B1	490-4179
STK, R9'6" HD W/THUMB BRACKET	490-7676
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL	490-7715
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE	492-8537
VALVE, FINE SWING	493-9765
CYLINDER, BOOM, HL	494-4986
ALTERNATOR, 145A C7.1 ENGINE	502-7150
INTEGRATED RADIO, W/O DAB	502-7166
FRAME, SWING, HD	507-4824
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT	508-9617
STARTING AID, ETHER	511-5861
QUICK DRAINS READY	511-7398
MONITOR, 10"	511-9428
BOOM TUBE W/EOU	513-3210
SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU	513-3214
CONTROL, QC	517-4758
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY	520-9418
RECEIVER, BLUETOOTH	524-8272
MACHINE ECM	525-7678
TRACK, 31" TG HD	526-6475
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED	526-8766
FILM, EMC	528-4738
JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER	528-6835
LINES, DRAIN, PG QC	549-8149
FILM, STICK WARNING, ANSI	567-3815
FILM, ROPS	567-3816
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM	570-4691
FILM, INTERIOR, ANSI	573-4351
UNDERCARRIAGE HD, W/SD ROLLER	573-5699
COUNTERWEIGHT, 11,900LB	575-2661
GUARD, BOTTOM, HD	576-9412
STORAGE TRAY	576-9463
LIGHT, CHASSIS	577-3907
BOOM, REACH 18'8" HD	577-5865

LINES, AIR CONDITIONER	577-7866
LIGHTS, CAB, W/RAIN PROTECTOR	577-8973
FILM, EXTERIOR, ANSI	578-2907
LINES, HP, REACH BOOM	578-9186
LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH	579-5428
LIGHT, BOOM LH	577-3925
LIGHT, BOOM RH	577-3927
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD	580-8628
CYLINDER, STICK	586-3636
SWIVEL, W/SWING SENSOR	587-1510
RADIO MODULE, PL243 CELLULAR	589-1744
TRAVEL, ALARM	592-8316
WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE	594-2025
SWING DRIVE	599-0934
CAB, DELUXE	609-5071
BEARING, SWING, HD	621-1636
GRADE SENSOR, R9'6" STICK	621-4808
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM	621-4821
CAMERA, 360 VISIBILITY	624-7714
LINES, SWIVEL W/SWING SENSOR	626-4681
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV	633-9190
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL	490-3949
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP	561-2355
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV	577-8963
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS	618-9189
BATTERIES, 4	636-1105
NETWORK MANAGER, A6N2	555-7287
GRADE 2D ASST W/ARO & PAYLOAD	635-9804
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)	0G-4126
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)	0P-7563
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0G-4202
FIXTURE, BUCKET LINKAGE B1	575-8647
BKT SD 42" 1.31YD3 B	552-8251
PIN GROUP, SPARE	172-8444
COUPLER, PG W/O PINS B	388-0067
TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS	505-4097
LINES, CONNECTOR, PIN GRABBER	449-1136
THUMB GROUP	533-0877
CONNECTOR LINES, THUMB	418-0310
BRACKET, MOUNTING B	570-2141
LINES, CONNECTING	570-2110
	582-7934
LINES GROUP, DRAIN	
KIT, ELECTRICAL	570-2146
MULCHER, HM4815	621-2247
KIT, FOGS	605-8365
RAKE, 48"	632-6340

Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325

** Using Sourcewell #011723-CAT Contract **

LIST PRICE		\$479,273.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBE	ER DISCOUNT (15%)	(\$71,890.95)
PRICE BEFORE ADDIT	TIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT	\$407,382.05
ADDITIONAL WARREN	I CAT DISCOUNT	(\$77,382.05)
FINAL BALANCE I	DUE:	\$330,000.00
WARRANTY		
Standard Warranty:	Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage	
Extended Coverage:	-	
UNLIMITED MACHI	NE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY A THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE	AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
	THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE	
Accepted by	on	
	Signature	